

April 15, 2013

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary for the PUC Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission North Office Building P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Docket Number: M-00031715F0004

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

On behalf of Kevin Murphy, President of Berks County Community Foundation, and myself, Michael Kane, President of the Community Foundation for the Alleghenies, I am submitting the name of Gregory J. Winger to serve on the Advisory Board of the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund. Mr. Winger currently holds the position of Senior Vice President and Regional Manager of Commercial Banking at First National Bank of Pennsylvania/FNB Corporation. He is taking the place of Edward Miller, who has resigned from the Advisory Board. Mr. Winger will fill the business customer representative to the Advisory Board.

At the April 2, 2013 Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund Advisory Board meeting, Mr. Winger was nominated and unanimously approved to succeed Edward Miller. The Advisory Board respectively requests the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission approve the appointment of Gregory J. Winger to the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Advisory Board.

Mike Kane President

Sincérel

cc: Scott Gebhardt, PUC

Heidi Williamson, Berks County Community Foundation





AECELVED MID: 23
MISARR 25 MID: 23
SECRETARY SBUREP

Gregory J. Winger 147 Providence Drive Johnstown, PA 15904 (814) 266-2639



Present Work Experience

First National Bank of PA / FNB Corporation

1997 - 2013

Senior Vice President and Regional Manager of Commercial Banking

Responsible for management and development of a \$350MM + commercial loan portfolio serving five counties in Central Pennsylvania. Duties also include production and referral goals for other Bank lines of business and the management of a thirteen member commercial banking staff.

Community Involvement

- · Board President for Cambria County Community Arts Center
- Board President for Cambria County Convention and Visitors Bureau
- Treasurer and Board Member for Johnstown Industrial Development Corporation
- Board Member for Johnstown Area Chamber of Commerce
- Chairperson of Laurel Highlands United Way Supporting Families Panel
- Member of Blair County Chamber of Commerce

Education

Master of Business Administration - Indiana University of Pennsylvania	1992
B. S. Accounting, Economics Minor – Pennsylvania State University	1986



116 Market Street • Suite 4 Johnstown, PA 15901



Rosemary Chiavetta
Secretary for the PUC
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
North Office Building
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265